## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

Doc#. 1714446106 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/24/2017 01:56 PM Pg: 1 of 1

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

**SUBMITTED BY: CAITLIN LUTZ/BJK** 

Reference Number: 3263014990

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **ASSOCIATED BANK**, **N.A.** mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ESTHER SCORTE, MARRIED PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1611050075

Date of Note: 01/20/2016 Original Recording Date: 04/19/2016

Legal Description: LOT 48 IN EVANS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 43 IN SEC. 19, T39N, R14, EAST OF THE

3RD P.M. COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN #: <u>17-91-304-047-0000</u> County, State of IL

Property Address: 2104 W 18TH PL, CHICAGO, IL 60608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/22/2017.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

By: CAITLIN LUTZ

Title: PAYOFF DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR

State of WISCONSIN County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/22/2017 by CAITLIN LUTZ, PAYOFF DLPARTMENT SUPERVISOR of ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: GRETA K.

Clarks

MLODIK

My Commission Expires:

04/26/2019